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AP January 9, I80Eilrors

Yir. Cuy Turner
Ccunty Auditor
Denton, Texas

Dear Sir:

Opinion No.
Re: I

ctionMi0, Constitution of
> d election iovexber 8, 1832,

P /amolunent, except that of
Xustice of Psace, County Ccmxissioner,
ary Public and Postumaster, Ofiicer
the Wational Guard, the TNational
rd Raserve, and the Of"lcers Reserve
‘rps of the United Etates and enlisted
“en of the National Cuard, the lMational
fluzrd Reserve, and the Orranized ERe-
serves of the Tnited Ttates, and retirad
officers of the Unlted tates Sfrmy, Havy,
and “arine Corps, unless otherwise spe-
cially proviied herein. DTrotlided, that
nothin~ in,this Constitution shall be
ornstrued to prohidbit en officer or en-
1iated 2an of tre Milicp2l Tasrvd, and
trne ational Cuard Nieserve, or an offie-
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scr In the Officerc Reserve Corps
of the Unlted Otates, or an enlisted
man in the Orzonized descrves of the
United Statec) or retired officers of
the Unlted States Aruay, Navy, and iserine
Corps, and retired warrant oiflcera. and
retired enlisted nen of the United States
Army, Navy, and lfarine Corps, from hcldinn
in conjuncilon with such office any other
office or position of honor, trust or
profit, under this state or the Unitad
States, or from votin~ et any &lection;
- Cteneral, Speelal or Primary, in this State
when othernl e qualificd, (Cec., 40, Art,
16, sdorted election Mov. 8, 1932.)

In the case of Gpal va. Tommeend, 1& 87, 2335,

holdst
"any of the offiess nemed in the ex-
ception mey be held with sny other office
. whether nemed in the exespilion or not."
' The case of Figures vs. State, 99 &V, 4ll2,
holds:

"County Attorney may be a Notary
Publlic also.™

On June 1, 1927, this department held, in en
opinion written by Hon. H. Grady Chandler, Assistant
Attorney Genersl, that a County Judze is notv disquali-
fied from holding the offloes of Founty ﬁudgc and lotery
Public at the same tims.

On April 27, 1931, thic departuent held, in
an opinfion by Hon., Everett ¥. Jolnson, Assistant Attor-
ney General, that the offlice of County Clerk is inoconm-
patible vith the office of !'otary Public and that a
percon helding the offlice of County Clerk ¢ould not ot
the same timz hold office of FNotary Public,

On February 12, lgfa, this departnint held,
in the opinion by Hon. Joe J. Alewp, Assiztant Attorney
Ceneral, that the offiezs of Netary Tuklle and Tex
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Collestor were not incompatible. A copy of this opinion
15 énclosct. This department concurs with this opinion.

Therefore, you are respectfully advised that
it 1s the oninion of this department that the Tax Assessor-}
Collector and his deputlias are not prohltited by law from
holdinr the office of Notary Fublic whkile holdins their
offices of Tax Assessor-Colleector or as deputies of such
office.
Yours respeotfully
ATTORNEY CINERAL OF TEZLS

Assistaﬂt
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